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suance of sections 3702 and 3703, of the revised 
statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 290, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1895. 

CHAPTER 351. 

AN ACT to amend section 1, chapter 339, laws 
of 1889, entitled, "An act to provide for the 
relief of indigent and needy union soldiers 
and marines, and the indigent or needy wives, 
widows and minor children of indigent or de-
ceased union soldiers, sailors or marines." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follc-es: 

SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 339, laws of Ahmadirg 
1889, is hereby amended so that said section isa9. riairg fo 
shall read as follows: Section 1. The county Ertircurtelinevotfax 
boards of supervisors of the several counties of. gf ujunO. D.Adiers. 
this state are hereby authorized, and it shall be 
the duty of such boards to levy, in addition to 
the taxes now authorized to be levied by law, 
a tax of one-tenth of one mill upon the taxable 
property of their respective counties; and if said 
county boards of supervisors shall, in their judg-
ment, deem said tax of one-tenth of one mill in-
adequate to raise a fund sufficient to carry out 
the intent of the provisions of this act, they may 
in their discretion levy, in addition to said one-
tenth of one mill, such a per cent. or sum which 
together with one-tenth of one mill, will not be 
less than one-tenth and not more than three-
fifths of one mill upon the taxable property of 
their respective counties; the tax determined 
upon by the board of supervisors to be levied 
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and collected as now provided by law for the 
assessment and collection of taxes, for the pur-
pose of creating a fund for the relief of indigent 
or needy union soldiers, sailors and marines, 
and the indigent or needy wives, widows and 
minor children of indigent or deceased union 
soldiers, sailors and marines, said fund to be 
disbursed as hereinafter provided. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 662, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1895. 

CHAPTER 352. 

AN ACT to amend section 2, of chapter 478, of 
the laws of 1891, entitled, An act asserting 
the jurisdiction of the state of Wisconsin to 
and in the St. b.oix river, and authorizing 
parties therein named to build and maintain 
a dam and certain booms upon said river and 
to otherwise improve the navigation of the 
same, and of the lakes, ponds and sloughs 
adjacent thereto, and for such purpose to 
condemn and take private property, and to 
amend chapter 224, of the laws of 1882. 

Thc people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending 	Section 1. Section 2, of chapter 478, of the 
ch. 47S, laws o" , 
1891, agent to l aws of 1891, is hereby amended by adding after 
reside in Polk 
county. 	the word "Wisconsin" where the same occurs 

in the seventh line thereof, the words "and of 
the county of Polk," so that said section when 
so amended shall read as follows: Section 2. 
Section 12, of said chapter 215, of the laws of 
1889, is hereby amended by adding thereto the 
following: And the said parties above named, 
shall, within thirty days after the publication 
of this act, by an instrument in writing, appoint 


